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ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE 2023-2024

Registration fees are required to reserve a spot in our classrooms and are non-refundable.
Registration fees may be paid with multiple payments on FACTS if the amount is above $500. A minimum of $300 is due with the first

registration payment. All registration payments must be made before August 1, 2023.

Registration Fees

Registration fees cover all costs related to registration, books, and consumables

Registration Fee: Registration After 4/17/23 Late Registration Fee (after 5/15/23)*
Elementary Grades - PER STUDENT $300 $400 $750
* Families new to Maayan may be eligible to have late registration fees waived

Tuition Schedule

Elementary Grades - Total Cost - $12,950
Breakdown: Care - $8,600
Elementary School - $4350

- Options for early or late care, including drop-in, pending availability. See times and rates in the early childhood section

- Services for students requiring extra individualized support with higher needs will be added to the tuition schedule**

Additional Information

Tuition Payments are paid in 10 monthly installments from September through June. Tuition is processed by FACTS, a
third-party tuition collection company. Each family must set up payment through the FACTS website.

Possible Di n nd Financial Ai

Financial Aid:
®  Maayan offers need-based financial aid. Priority is given to elementary grade students K and up.
o  Financial Aid Application must be submitted through Facts by April 21, 2023
e It’s upon the parents to reach out to arrange a financial aid eligibility screening. Please reach out to info@maayanpdx.org
e Financial aid does not apply to student registration fees (which include book/consumable fees).

Sibling Discount: Sibling discounts are available for students K-8th, not receiving financial aid. Siblings receive 5% off full tuition

Oorah Grant: Children coming from public schools, can receive up to $3,000 per student throughout elementary school.

Stern Grandchildren’s Gap Money Fund: Available for qualifying families that gap monies will help enroll in a Jewish day school. Email
Rabbi Kalter to find out more - ykalter@maayanpdx.org

ERDC: Needs-based government-funded childcare. If approved, ERDC can cover the childcare portion of tuition.

OTHER FEES

FACTS Annual Enrollment Fee/Family $50.00
FACTS Annual Financial Aid Processing Fee/Family ~ $35.00

** Maayan works with families and students needing individualized support and care. The cost of such supports generally range
from $2,000 to $30,000 a year per child depending on the services needed and amount of time they are deployed.
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